PUBLISH: Friday, September 05, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 08, 2014.

Certified to before me this September 05, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/12/2014 to 8/25/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/8/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & E
Grimm's Auto

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Sherwin-Williams

Teryl R. Smith

Treasurer of Adams County
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Angie White

Indiana State Bar Associa

Don Myers Plumbing

Jackson Oil & Solvents, |

W. A. Jones And Son

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Michael G. Werling

Randy Colclasure

Ultramax

Dell Marketing L.P.

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Amy Rumschlag

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Dash Medical Gloves

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
44426
1,183.02
87.00
90.00
1,379.04
149.62
80.45
105.00
150.00
508.30
786.98
231.00
420.25
176.00
974.90
5.86
27.10
23,786.49
2,350.20
684.42
50.00
65.56
280.00
250.51
666.05
42236
65.36
436.07
4.01
152.83
581.25
50.00
141.00
67.49
1,745.62
255.15
2,199.62
1,300.00
1,107.12
1,845.00
1,268.47
50.00
50.00
26.99
17.75
58.70
261.50

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
David L. Sommer

Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

J & K Communications, Inc.
Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Louise Busse

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Mary Baker

Jay County REMC

Mary Beery

Youth Opportunity Center
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Nicole A. Meyer

Troyer's Market LLC
Berntsen International, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Adams County Land Title
Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
CDW Government, Inc.
John August

Julie A. Harkless

Office Depot

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Bleeke Electric, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Indigital Telecom

Asphalt Material, Inc.

EMP Technical Group
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Amount

31,621.52
22,348.68
8.26
443.92
54.35
401.12
50.00
749.00
548.10
2,493.06
436.76
74.02
6.60
384.14
443.78
168.46
83.50
118.58
750.00
110.00
186.93
50.00
157.70
100.29
280.00
170.98
1,029.13
323.58
200.32
186.65
5.00
3,180.20
1,137.38
3,276.00
1,750.00
2,740.23
3,340.00
264.80
9.17
1,058.34
177.13
75.79
120.00
1,453.33
648.70
4311.88
29,231.40
1,309.20

9/4/2014




Mediacom

Co-State Construction Company, Inc.

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Rodney G Bollenbacher
Watch Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
CVS Systems Inc.

Mark Wynn

Anchor Business Products
ECO Safety Lights LLC
Douglas Hartman
Douglass Law Firm LLC
Lynette F Hambrock

C & G Farm Drainage

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

68.60
8,342.75
172.52
50.00
1,429.68
1,513.56
124.30
522.70
59.99
185.12
359.85
100.00
160.00
751.40
3,858.00

USI, Consultants, Inc.

FC Organizational Products, LLC
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Wellman's LandVision

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
NIRCC

Brownells, Inc.

Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Construction Control Inc.

Nathan McElroy

Stan Hill Appraisals Inc.

Brian Culy Fabrication

Grand Total
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18,257.40
27.87
2,552.60
2,277.15
521.00
74.00
95.75
6,582.04
114.47
2,149.47
20.24
1,604.46
160.00
400.00
80.00

219,846.20

9/4/2014



