

PUBLISH: Friday, September 05, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 08, 2014.

Certified to before me this September 05, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **8/12/2014** to **8/25/2014**

Date Claims to be Paid: **9/8/2014**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,621.52
Indiana Michigan Power	444.26	Beam, Longest, And Neff	22,348.68
Berne Ready Mix	1,183.02	Berne Tri-Weekly News	8.26
Suburban Propane LP	87.00	Brateman's, Inc.	443.92
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	1,379.04	Complete Printing Service	401.12
Computer Systems, Inc.	149.62	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	80.45	Decatur Postmaster	749.00
Douglas L. Bauman	105.00	Erie Haven	548.10
Everett Refrigeration & E	150.00	Gordon Food Service	2,493.06
Grimm's Auto	508.30	J & K Communications, Inc.	436.76
Landis & Sons Drainage	786.98	Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	74.02
Lehman Feed Mill	231.00	Louise Busse	6.60
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Nipsco	384.14
Park Center, Inc.	176.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	443.78
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	974.90	Quill Corporation	168.46
Sherwin-Williams	5.86	Shifferly Dodge	83.50
Teryl R. Smith	27.10	Print Shop	118.58
Treasurer of Adams County	23,786.49	Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	750.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,350.20	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	110.00
CenturyLink	684.42	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	186.93
Paul Norr	50.00	Mary Baker	50.00
Angie White	65.56	Jay County REMC	157.70
Indiana State Bar Associa	280.00	Mary Beery	100.29
Don Myers Plumbing	250.51	Youth Opportunity Center	280.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	666.05	Bob's Locksmith Shop	170.98
W. A. Jones And Son	422.36	Chad W. Sprunger	1,029.13
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	65.36	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	323.58
Harvest Land Co-op	436.07	Wal-Mart	200.32
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	4.01	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	186.65
Thomas R Krueckeberg	152.83	Nicole A. Meyer	5.00
Michael G. Werling	581.25	Troyer's Market LLC	3,180.20
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Berntsen International, Inc.	1,137.38
Ultramax	141.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Dell Marketing L.P.	67.49	Adams County Land Title	1,750.00
PC Mall-Gov	1,745.62	Verizon Wireless	2,740.23
Stationair's Express	255.15	SunGard Public Sector	3,340.00
Landon Patterson	2,199.62	CDW Government, Inc.	264.80
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	1,300.00	John August	9.17
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,107.12	Julie A. Harkless	1,058.34
RICOH USA, INC.	1,845.00	Office Depot	177.13
Decatur Ace Hardware	1,268.47	O'Reilly Auto Parts	75.79
Phil Eicher	50.00	Purdue CES Education Fund	120.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Bleeke Electric, LLC	1,453.33
Amy Rumschlag	26.99	Central Customer Charges	648.70
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	17.75	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Dash Medical Gloves	58.70	Asphalt Material, Inc.	29,231.40
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	261.50	EMP Technical Group	1,309.20

Mediacom	68.60	USI, Consultants, Inc.	18,257.40
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.	8,342.75	FC Organizational Products, LLC	27.87
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	172.52	CenturyLink	2,552.60
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15
Watch Communications	1,429.68	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	521.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,513.56	Wellman's LandVision	74.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	124.30	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	95.75
CVS Systems Inc.	522.70	NIRCC	6,582.04
Mark Wynn	59.99	Brownells, Inc.	114.47
Anchor Business Products	185.12	Jessica Nix	2,149.47
ECO Safety Lights LLC	359.85	Ron Bollenbacher	20.24
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Construction Control Inc.	1,604.46
Douglass Law Firm LLC	160.00	Nathan McElroy	160.00
Lynette F Hambrock	751.40	Stan Hill Appraisals Inc.	400.00
C & G Farm Drainage	3,858.00	Brian Culy Fabrication	80.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>219,846.20</u></u>